
VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAINGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic／Import Vehicles    

CAMPAIGN No． 2943 DATE June 1, 2012 

MANUFACTURER SUMITOMO NACCO MATERIALS HANDLING CO., LTD.  

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

The exhaust angle of the vertical-type exhaust silencer as set-up 
an option was not suitable for a correct direction of 30 degrees 
or less. If the truck is being used in such condition, the exhaust 
gas may have a bad influence on other traffic. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 
ＳＡ-D2H 

 

 

ＳＢ-D3G 

 

 

SG2F 

 

 

ＳＡ-D2K 

 

 

ＳＢ-D3H 

 

 

ＳＡ-SD1E 

 

 

EDM-SD1E 

 
 

ＳＡ-SD2E 

 

 

EDM-SD2E 

 

 

SG1H 

 

 

 

EBT-SG2H 

 

 

FD20P7 

 

 

FD30P7 

 

 

FG25P7 

 

 

FD25PX 

 

 

FD30PX 

 

 

FD14PX 

FD15PX 

 

FD20PXI 

 

 

FD20PX 

FD25PX 

 

FD20PXI 

 

 

FG15PX 

FT15PX 

FT20PX 

 

FG20PXI 

 

 

2004～2005 

 

 

2004 

 

 

2004 

 

 

2006 

 

 

2006～2008 

 

 

2006～2008 

 

 

2011 

 

 

2006～2008 

 

 

2009～2011 

 

 

2006～2008 

 

 

 

2009 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

1 

 

 

4 

 

 

3 

 

 

1 

 

 

7 

 

 

7 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

1 

 



TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 
KDN-D2L  

 

 

D5B 

 

 

KDN-D3H 

 

 

D2H 

 

 

 

FD25PXI 

 

 

FD75P3 

 

 

FD30PXI 

 

 

FD20P7 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

1996 

 

 

2008 

 

 

1997～2002 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

 

 
TOTAL 52 

 


