VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAINGN IN JAPAN

Domestic / Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2943	DATE	June 1, 2012		
MANUFACTURER	SUMITOMO NACCO MATERIALS HANDLING CO., LTD.				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The exhaust angle of the vertical-type exhaust silencer as set-up an option was not suitable for a correct direction of 30 degrees or less. If the truck is being used in such condition, the exhaust gas may have a bad influence on other traffic.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
1166	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
SA-D2H	FD20P7	2004~2005	6
SB-D3G	FD30P7	2004	2
SG2F	FG25P7	2004	3
SA-D2K	FD25PX	2006	1
SB-D3H	FD30PX	2006~2008	4
SA-SD1E	FD14PX FD15PX	2006~2008	3
EDM-SD1E	FD20PXI	2011	1
SA-SD2E	FD20PX FD25PX	2006~2008	7
EDM-SD2E	FD20PXI	2009~2011	7
SG1H	FG15PX FT15PX FT20PX	2006~2008	6
EBT-SG2H	FG20PXI	2009	1

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
KDN-D2L	FD25PXI	2012	2
D5B	FD75P3	1996	1
KDN-D3H	FD30PXI	2008	1
D2H	FD20P7	1997~2002	7
		TOTAL	52